# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Josh E. Loukus	03/07/2008
Bob G. Coleman	03/17/2008
Charles Benjamin Rau III	02/28/2008
Dallas W. Jolley Jr.	02/28/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FTF, LLC
Street Address:	57640 North Eleventh Street
City:	Calumet
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49913

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11949720

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)757-7023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-757-8023

Email: judyredmayne@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Barry L. Davison
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85805-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry L. Davison, Ph.D., J.D.

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 021367 FRAME: 0715

500617534

source=85805\_3\_AGN#page1.tif source=85805\_3\_AGN#page2.tif source=85805\_3\_AGN#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021367 FRAME: 0716

Attorney Docket No.: 85805-3

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Josh E. Loukus, residing at 57144 Palosaari Road, Calumet, Michigan 49913; Bob G. Coleman, residing at 3619 Burning Tree Court, Augusta, Georgia 30907; Charles Benjamin Rau, III, residing at 6223 Cromwell Drive NW, Gig Harbor, Washington 98335; and Dallas W. Jolley, Jr., residing at 7208 59th Street Court West, University Place, Washington 98467 (ASSIGNORS) are the inventors named in a patent application of the United Stated entitled VARIABLE-DENSITY PREFORMS, said application being U.S. Patent Application No. 11/949,702, filed December 3, 2007;

AND, WHEREAS, FTF, LLC, a limited liability company, having administrative offices at 47640 North Eleventh Street, Calumet, Michigan 49913 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention described in the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, our entire right, title to and interest in said application and said inventions; any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and any applications which are improvements thereon, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said applications, and all foreign applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed in Colored ,	, this day of
M.	
Josh E. Louku	NS S
STATE OF Michigan	)
COUNTY OF HOME	; ss )

On this <u>Property</u> day of <u>replaced</u>, 200% before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Josh E. Loukus, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Michigan, residing at Hamman County
My commission expires 19/2/2013

Executed in <u>Oug</u>		
Bob G. Coleman		
STATE OF )		
COUNTY OF )		
On this day of day of 200, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Bob G. Coleman, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.  NOTARY PUBLIC and for the State of Georgia, residing at My commission extins		
Executed inAthis		
Charles Benjamin Rau, III		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF : ss		
On this 28 day of, 2003 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Charles Benjamin Rau, III, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.		
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at 322777 My commission expires 777		

2

Executed in 700000 414, this 28	day of
Dalies W. Jolley, Jr.	latafinglid
STATE OF S	<b>₹</b>
COUNTY OF )	
aforesaid, personally appeared Dallas W. Jolley, .	ore me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County Jr., to me known and known to me to be the person of instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at My commission expires

3

**RECORDED: 08/11/2008**